1

	Docket No.: 15499.649.1		
	RM COVER SHEET U	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Rev 6-93)	SONLY	Patent and Trademark Office	
08/REV02	▼ ▼	▼ ▼	
Tab settings + + + To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original	documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): S. Curtis Nyc Gary Phillips David C. WInter	2. Name and address of receiving Name: LIFETIME PRODUCT Internal Address: P.O. Box 16	DUCTS, INC.	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		10 10	
3. Nature of conveyance:		to W) =	
X Assignment  Merger	Street Address: Freeport Center, Bldg. D-11		
Security Agreement     Change of Name     Other	City: <u>Clearfield</u>		
Execution Date: April 12, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) a	ttached? 🗋 Yes 🖄 No	
Additional numbers atta	iched? 🛄 Yes 🖾 No		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: RICHARD C. GILMORE	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Infernal Address: WORKMAN NYDEGGER	- 🖄 Enclosed - Any excess o		
1000 Eagle Gate Tower	credited or debited to dep	posit account	
	Authorized to be charged	to deposit account	
Street Address: 60 East South Temple	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Salt Lake City State: UT ZIP: 84111	_		
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document.			
RICHARD C. GILMORE	<u>Alm</u>	April 13, 2005	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	Signature f	Date	
700170554	REEL: 0160	65 FRAME: 0695	

## WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

## PATENT APPLICATION Docket No: 15499.649.1

Workman Nydegger 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

## ASSIGNMENT

WE, S. CURTIS NYE of2622 West 2375 North, Clinton, UT 84015; GARY PHILLIPS of 1535 36<sup>th</sup> St., Ogden, UT 84403 and DAVID C. WINTER of 1956 East 2050 North, Layton, UT 84040 have invented a method and apparatus entitled BASKETBALL RIM, hereinafter called the "invention."

Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent application executed concurrently herewith by us and now identified as File No. 15499.649.1 of the law firm of Workman Nydegger, 1000 Eagle Gate Tower, 60 East South Temple, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 29/221,350 on January 13, 2005.

The Assignee, Lifetime Products, Inc., a corporation of the State of Utah, having a principal place of business at Freeport Center, Building D-11, Clearfield, UT 84016, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, WE HEREBY

ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the aboveidentified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thercon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and Foreign countries.

## PATENT REEL: 016065 FRAME: 0696

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such application.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behalf of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of us to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignce to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

W:\15499\649.1\CLC0000007179V001.doe

ł,

	24 PT WORKMAN NYDEGGER	FAX NU. 8013281701	P, 18/18
		1	
DATE	D this 17 day of April		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	cruits <u>reputy or reprin</u>	<u>, 11:05</u>	
		1 1 8	
	50	TRAIS NYCE	
STATE OF UI	ган у	JALIG MIE	
COUNTY OF		a de la constante de	
$\mathcal{L}$	·		
On <u>U</u> NYE, known t	o the to be the person described an	, before me personally appeare	d S. CURTIS
	acknowledged under oath before	me that he has used at	ignment in my
forth therein.	of and that he executed the same as	s his free act and deed and for th	ie purposes set
		a series and	
	And West 1350 North Clinton, UT 84015	ARYPUBLIC JU (Ja)	<u>De</u>
		ling at <u>Conton</u> (Ita	<u>h</u>
My Commissio	on Expires:	, ,	
3/12/2/11	<u>Yð</u>		
	JT + 3%,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	1 1	,	
		«´	
		х. Х	
		ν .	
		۰ ×	
	• • • •		
	3	,	
			PATENT
· · · ·		REEL: 016	065 FRAME: 0698

UD LUUD TOE UD-24 TH WURNHIM MIDEGUER

r, 17/18

FHA NU, BUISZOI(U)

DATED this 12 day of Anci) GARY PHILLIPS

STATE OF UTAH ) : 55. COUNTY OF DALL ٦

On ((<u>)</u><u>A1</u>(<u>)</u><u>7</u>, <u>7005</u>), before me personally appeared GARY PHILLIPS, known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that he executed the same as his free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.

4

ANGELA JO JAGOB IOTARY PUBLIC & STATE O UTAH 1350 North 333 Chilon, UY 84615 COMM. EXP. 03-12-2008

Residing at

• •

My Commission Expires:

317-12098

ŝ

REEL: 016065 FRAME: 0700

OD LOUD TOE DJ. 24 TH WORKHAN NIDEGOER	FHX NO. 801328170	r	P, 18/18
			1 . /
		• •	
DATED this 12 day of April 20175	·		
	(~	17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 -	
	1.11-1.	» '	
La	STO WY		
	ID C. WINTER	•	
STATE OF UTAH ) $($ ; ss.			
COUNTY OF JULA )			·
on (COAIL 17 2005	h = C		
WINTER, known to me to be the person describe my presence and acknowledged under oath both	before me personally a and who signed the fore	ppeared DAVI.	D C,
my presence and acknowledged under oath bofor contents thereof and that he executed the same a	e me that he has read the	same and know	s the
contents thereof and that he executed the same a forth therein.	s ms tree act and deed and	for the purpose	is set
ANGELA JO JAGOB		.,	
353 With 1350 Month	nallo (A)	400	
COWN EXECUTIVE I NOT	ARY PUBLIC	114 1	
	mig at <u>Le ( / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / </u>	Ulah	
My Commission Expires:			
-3/12/2008			
	, -	·,	· · · ·
		,	an a
	,		
		· ,	
,	1		
		,	
		,	х <sup>*</sup>
			, 
		. !	х - <sup>с</sup> х - г
		•	
		,	• • •
5			× '
2	I	PATE	IT ,

**RECORDED: 04/13/2005**